′, / 7	<b>7 G</b> Florida Departm	ione of blate	
	Division of Co Electronic Filing		مراجع المراجع ا
	Please print this page and use it a er (shown below) on the top and be		
	(((H17000060	)293 3)))	
	H17000060293		v
Note: D	O NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOA page. Doing so will generat	AD button on your browser fr e another cover sheet.	om this
	To: Division of Corpora Fax Number : (8.		
	Account Number : 07	61)483-7000	FON)
	email address for this busi report mailings. Enter only		
	Address:rgiles@sfrprope		
Sanda Antes Antes	FLORIDA LIMITED RPG Gainesv		  
	Certificate of Status	0	
	Certified Copy Page Count	0	
شير ج ـ	l age Count	\$125.00	

Electronic Filing Menu Corpo

\_ . . \_ \_

Corporate Filing Menu

Helle, MOON MAR 0 3 2017 Fax Audit Number: H17000060293 3

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF **RPG GAINESVILLE LLC**

The undersigned does hereby subscribe to, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Organization for the purpose of creating a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLEI

The name of this limited liability company shall be RPG Gainesville LLC.

## ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company shall be 10383 Cypress Lakes Preserve Drive, Lake Worth, FL 33449, with the privilege of having its offices and branch offices at other places within or without the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE HI

The initial registered office of this limited liability company is 7777 Glades Road, Suite 300, Boca Raton, FL 33434. The initial registered agent at that address is BCRA, LLC.

#### ARTICLE IV

The limited liability company shall be manager-managed. The initial manager of the limited liability company is Richard P. Giles.

## ARTICLE V

This limited liability company shall commence its existence as of the filing hereof, and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sconer dissolved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization as of the <u>3rd</u> day of March, 2017.

Richard P. Giles, Authorized Representative

Fax Audit Number: H17000060293 3

Fax Audit Number: H17000060293 3

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the limited liability company referenced below submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

FIRST -- The name of the limited liability company is RPG Gainesville LLC.

SECOND -- The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

BCRA, LLC 7777 Glades Road, Suite 300 Boca Raton, FL 33434

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated as of the <u>3rd</u> day of March, 2017.

BCRA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Registered Agent

By:

Matthew M. Thompson, Manager

12:3 -3 All 8:55

4816-5635-0532 1

Fax Audit Number: H17000060293 3